
DAVIS CUP FINAL 8 SCHEDULE
All ties best-of-three format (two singles matches, one doubles)

GROUP STAGE: September 2024

Nov 19-24
Martín Carpena, Malaga

Italy
Argentina

USA
Australia

Germany
Canada

Netherlands

Nov 21, 17:00 Nov 21, 10:00 Nov 20, 12:00

Nov 23, 13:00

Nov 24, 16:00

Nov 22, 17:00

Nov 19, 17:00

Group A W-L Group B Group C Group D

Spain

Semi-final Semi-final

Davis Cup
final

Italy
Neth.
Belgium
Brazil

3-0
1-2
1-2
1-2

Spain
Australia
France
Czechia

3-0
2-1
1-2
0-3

USA
Germany
Chile
Slovakia

3-0
2-1
1-2
0-3

Canada
Argentina
G. Britain
Finland

3-0
2-1
1-2
0-3

Davis Cup Finals 2024

All start times local

TEAM NOMINATIONS

Báez
Cerúndolo
Etcheverry
Molteni
González

27
30
39
–
–

204
223
205
21
22

Argentina
Popyrin
Thompson
Kokkinakis
Purcell
Ebden

24
26
79

103
–

856
5

447
10
11

Australia
Shapovalov
Diallo
Galarneau
Raonic
Pospisil

56
86

216
234
736

–
686

1375
–

1375

Canada

Struff
Altmaier
Hanfmann
Krawietz
Pütz

43
88
95
–
–

127
562
84
15
16

Germany
Sinner
Musetti
Cobolli
Vavassori
Bolelli

1
17
32

253
–

336
177
254
7
9

Italy
Griekspoor
Van de
Zandschulp
De Jong
Koolhof

40
81

111
–

136
185

579
8

Netherlands

Alcaraz
Martínez
Bautista Agut
Nadal
Granollers

3
42
46
155
–

–
239
–

848
3

Spain
Fritz
Paul
Shelton
Ram
Krajicek

5
12
21
–
–

166
–

100
30
43

USA

Sources: Davis Cup, ATP ATP rankings as of Nov 11
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Singles / doubles rank

World No.1
Jannik
Sinner
ITA


